RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 57-74

WHEREAS; the Papago Tribe desires self-sufficiency and self-determination to make the Reservation a better place for all its people, and

WHEREAS; the Papago Tribe desires the optimum development of its resources, economy and communities, and

WHEREAS; the Papago Tribe has created a Department of Economic Development and Planning to develop a comprehensive plan for the orderly management of Tribal activities in achieving these goals, and

WHEREAS; the Bureau of Indian Affairs has adopted a policy of transferring agency programs to the Papago Tribe for operation, and

WHEREAS; the Tribe desires to be prepared with a suitable plan for the continous and effective operation of these programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Papago Agency, is hereby requested to cooperate with the Tribe and assist it in achieving these goals by funding the Department of Economic Development and Planning with ONE HUNDRED THOU-SAND DOLLARS (\$100,000.00) per annum for planning and development purposes.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 6th day of December, 1974, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 0 absent and 1 not voting, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(d) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat:984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

racole A Esselveto

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

Melio Papago Agency

APPROVED: Jeb. 18, 1975

RECEIVED FEB 1 9 1975